



KAZAKHSTAN STOCK EXCHANGE JSC

PRESS-RELEASE

Almaty May 12, 2015

Nasdag Dubai and Kazakhstan Stock Exchange sign Memorandum of Understanding

Dubai, May 10, 2015 – Nasdaq Dubai and Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) today signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) to explore collaboration possibilities and exchange information about their markets.

Under the MoU, the exchanges will work together to develop initiatives for cooperation between the markets in Dubai and Almaty, including links between central securities depositories. They will also examine how to cooperate to promote Islamic capital markets products and solutions.

The MoU was signed in Dubai by Hamed Ali, the Chief Executive of Nasdaq Dubai, and Maxat Kabashev, the Chief Executive of KASE, during a visit to the Emirate by a delegation of Kazakh leaders including His Excellency Kairat Kelimbetov, the governor of the National Bank of Kazakhstan, the country's central bank.

H.E. Kairat Kelimbetov said: "Kazakhstan's ties to the UAE are growing in importance in various sectors ranging from economic and financial to social and cultural. I believe that as our two nations cooperate further there will be growing synergies between KASE and Nasdaq Dubai."

Hamed Ali said: "Nasdaq Dubai looks forward to exploring a wide range of potential collaboration projects with KASE, for the benefit of both exchanges and their market participants. As the international exchange serving the region, we are committed to creating new avenues for financial cooperation to promote cross-border economic growth and wealth creation."

Maxat Kabashev said: "As business ties and investment flows between Kazakhstan and the UAE develop further, there are expanding opportunities for cooperation between the exchanges in a number of areas. We look forward to creating new links and relationships to provide attractive options for investors and ready access for issuers to new capital."

The UAE is Kazakhstan's largest trading partner among the Gulf Cooperation Council nations. Substantial investments by UAE companies in Kazakhstan include energy projects and real estate.

The MoU between KASE and Nasdaq Dubai was signed on May 10, 2015.

Background

<u>Nasdaq Dubai</u> is the international financial exchange serving the region between Western Europe and East Asia. It welcomes regional as well as global issuers that seek regional and international investment. The exchange currently lists shares, derivatives, Sukuk (Islamic bonds), conventional bonds and Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITS).

The majority shareholder of Nasdaq Dubai is Dubai Financial Market with a two-thirds stake. Borse Dubai owns one third of the shares. The regulator of Nasdaq Dubai is the Dubai Financial Services Authority (DFSA). Nasdaq Dubai is located in the Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC).

<u>KASE</u> is the only stock exchange in Kazakhstan, servicing the financial market. It represents a multiasset trading floor for repo market instruments, foreign currencies, government and corporate securities of Kazakhstani and foreign issuers, bonds of internal financial organizations, as well as derivatives. KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) and other international and domestic professional associations.

Kazakhstan as a leading financial market in the Central Asian region and is working on establishing a regional financial center with the emphasis on development of the Islamic Finance. Kazakhstan is thriving for a developed and vibrant domestic capital market that will in turn attract other market participants and potential issuers from the Central Asian region. More information about KASE can be found in Russian, Kazakh and English at www.kase.kz.